BIOLOGY LABORATORY
SCIENCE (BILS) MAJOR
(ASSOCIATE'S)

Code

Title

Beginning Requirements

FSS 100 Level

AC-151
CM-120
QL-122
SC-119
& 119L

FA 100 Level

HUM 100 Level

QL-156
CM-125
MT-123

SC-120
& 120L

Any FSS-125 First Semester Seminar (FSS) topic
from https://catalog.alverno.edu/courses/fss
(https://catalog.alverno.edu/courses/fss/)

Initial Social Interaction Assessment
Communication Seminar 1

Quantitative Literacy in Modern World
Foundations of Chemistry

and Foundations of Chemistry Lab

Any FA-100 Intro to the Arts (FA) from https://
catalog.alverno.edu/courses/fa (https://
catalog.alverno.edu/courses/fa/)

Any HUM-150 Intro to the Humanities (HUM) topic
from https://catalog.alverno.edu/courses/hum
(https://catalog.alverno.edu/courses/hum/)
Mathematical Connections

Communication Seminar 2

College Algebra

Foundations of Biology

and Foundations of Biology Lab

Intermediate Requirements

CM-225
BSC-215

CH-213
& 213L

MT-124
BI-221

or BI-222
& 2221

or BI-223
PPS-229
MT-256
SSC-101
BI-250

BI-251
& 251L

HFA 210 Elective

HFA 310 Elective

Communication Seminar 3
Working in Diverse Groups

Chemistry of Bioorganic Molecules
and Chemistry of Bioorganic Molecules Lab

Trigonometry
Biology of Plants

Biology of Animals
and Biology of Animals Lab

Career & Internship Planning
Probability and Statistics

Microbiology

and Microbiology Lab

Any HFA-210 Humanities and Fine Arts (HFA)
elective

Any HFA-310 Humanities and Fine Arts (HFA)
elective
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Biology Laboratory Science (BILS) major (Associate's)
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