BIOLOGY LABORATORY SCIENCE (BILS) MAJOR (ASSOCIATE'S)

Requirements

Code	Title Cree	dits
Beginning Requirements		
FSS 100 Level	Any FSS-125 First Semester Seminar (FSS) topic from https://catalog.alverno.edu/courses/fss (https://catalog.alverno.edu/courses/fss/)	2
AC-151	Initial Social Interaction Assessment	0
CM-120	Communication Seminar 1	4
QL-122	Quantitative Literacy in Modern World	4
SC-119 & 119L	Foundations of Chemistry and Foundations of Chemistry Lab	4
FA 100 Level	Any FA-100 Intro to the Arts (FA) from https:// catalog.alverno.edu/courses/fa (https:// catalog.alverno.edu/courses/fa/)	4
HUM 100 Level	Any HUM-150 Intro to the Humanities (HUM) topic from https://catalog.alverno.edu/courses/hum (https://catalog.alverno.edu/courses/hum/)	4
QL-156	Mathematical Connections	3
CM-125	Communication Seminar 2	3
MT-123	College Algebra	3
SC-120	Foundations of Biology	4
& 120L	and Foundations of Biology Lab	
Intermediate Requirements		
CM-225	Communication Seminar 3	3
BSC-215	Working in Diverse Groups	2
CH-213 & 213L	Chemistry of Bioorganic Molecules and Chemistry of Bioorganic Molecules Lab	4
MT-124	Trigonometry	2
BI-221	Biology of Plants	4
or BI-222 & 222L or BI-223	Biology of Animals and Biology of Animals Lab	
PPS-229	Career & Internship Planning	1
MT-256	Probability and Statistics	4
SSC-101		4
BI-250		1
BI-251 & 251L	Microbiology and Microbiology Lab	4
HFA 210 Elective	Any HFA-210 Humanities and Fine Arts (HFA) elective	2
HFA 310 Elective	Any HFA-310 Humanities and Fine Arts (HFA) elective	2